Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent

County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with at least one Adult and one Child

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Total Number of Households

Total Number of Persons

(Adults and Children)
Number of Children (Under
Age 18)
Number of Young Adults
(Age 18-24)
Number of Adults (Age 25-

34)
Number of Adults (Age 35-
44)
Number of Adults (Age 45-

54)

Number of Adults (Age 55-
64)

Number of Adults (Age 65 or
older)

Gender
(adults and children)

Woman (Girl, if child)

Man (Boy, if child)
Culturally Specific Indentity
Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

More Than One Gender

8/21/2024 4:22 PM

Emergency

63

249

166

14

28

34

Emergency

142

107

Transitional

36

123

Transitional

84

75

48

11

31

17

19

12

110

403

267

24

37

62

10

Sheltered | Unsheltered

236

167
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Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent
County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Race and Ethnicity
(adults and children) Emergency Transitional
American Indian, Alaska Native,
. 0 0 0 0
or Indigenous
American Indian, Alaska Native,
or Indigenous & 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Asian or Asian American 4 0 0 4
Asian or Asian American &
. . . 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Black, African American, or
. 180 73 26 279
African
Black, African American, or
. . . . 7 0 0 7
African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 15 14 0 29
Middle Eastern or North African 0 0 0 0
Middle Eastern or North African
. . . 0 0 0 0
& Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Native Hawaiian or Pacific
0 0 0 0
Islander
Native Hawaiian or Pacific
. . . 0 0 0 0
Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o
White 10 35 4 49
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o 6 0 0 6
Multi-Racial &
. . . 2 0 0 2
Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Multi-Racial (not
. . . 20 1 1 22
Hispanic/Latina/e/0)
Sheltered | Unsheltered Total
Chronically Homeless
(adults and children) Emergency Transitional
Total number of households 1 0 0 1
Total number of persons 2 0 0 2
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Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent

County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households without Children

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Total Number of Households

Total Number of Persons

(Adults)

Number of Young Adults
(Age 18-24)

Number of Adults (Age 25-

34)
Number of Adults (Age 35-

44)
Number of Adults (Age 45-

54)
Number of Adults (Age 55-

64)
Number of Adults (Age 65 or

older)

Gender
(only adults)

Woman (Girl, if child)

Man (Boy, if child)
Culturally Specific Indentity
Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

More Than One Gender

8/21/2024 4:22 PM

Emergency

544

544

53

80

93

110

149

58

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Emergency

129

404

10

Transitional

57

60

13

14

16

Transitional

36

20

69

79

11

14

17

19

16

19

60

670

683

77

100

124

135

181

64

184

484

14

30of 8



Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent

County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Race and Ethnicity
(only adults)
American Indian, Alaska Native,

or Indigenous
American Indian, Alaska Native,

or Indigenous &
Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Asian or Asian American

Asian or Asian American &

Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Black, African American, or

African
Black, African American, or

African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Middle Eastern or North African

Middle Eastern or North African

& Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Native Hawaiian or Pacific

Islander
Native Hawaiian or Pacific

Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

White

White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Multi-Racial &

Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Multi-Racial (not

Hispanic/Latina/e/0)

Chronically Homeless
(only adults)

Total number of persons

8/21/2024 4:22 PM

Emergency

242

14

203

31

24

Emergency

79

Transitional

Transitional

Sheltered | Unsheltered

281

10

18

285

31

28

Sheltered Unsheltered

87

40f 8



Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent

County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Household with Only Children

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional

Total Number of Households 3 0

Number of Children (Under
Age 18)

Gender
(only children) Emergency Transitional
Woman (Girl, if child) 0 0
Man (Boy, if child) 3 0
Culturally Specific Indentity 0 0
Transgender 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0
Questioning 0 0
Different Identity 0 0
More Than One Gender 0 0

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Race and Ethnicity

(only children) Emergency Transitional

American Indian, Alaska Native, 0 0
or Indigenous
American Indian, Alaska Native,

or Indigenous & 0 0
Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Asian or Asian American 0 0

Asian or Asian American & 0 0
Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Black, African American, or 1 0
African

Black, African American, or 0 0

African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

8/21/2024 4:22 PM

Sheltered | Unsheltered
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Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent

County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Race and Ethnicity
(only children, cont.)

Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Middle Eastern or North African

Middle Eastern or North African

& Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Native Hawaiian or Pacific

Islander
Native Hawaiian or Pacific

Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

White

White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Multi-Racial &

Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Multi-Racial (not

Hispanic/Latina/e/0)

Chronically Homeless
(only children)

Total number of persons

8/21/2024 4:22 PM

Emergency

Emergency

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Transitional

Sheltered Unsheltered

Transitional
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Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent

County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Total Households and Persons

Total Number of Households

Total Number of Persons (All)

Number of Children (Under
Age 18)

Number of Young Adults
(Age 18-24)

Number of Adults (Age 25-

34)
Number of Adults (Age 35-

44)
Number of Adults (Age 45-

54)
Number of Adults (Age 55-

64)
Number of Adults (Age 65 or

older)

Gender
(all)

Woman (Girl, if child)

Man (Boy, if child)
Culturally Specific Indentity
Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

More Than One Gender

8/21/2024 4:22 PM

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Emergency

610

793

166

67

108

127

117

149

58

Sheltered | Unsheltered

Emergency

271

514

10

Transitional

93

183

84

18

11

39

17

Transitional

111

68

80

110

17

16

18

20

19

18

38

72

783

1,089

267

101

137

186

145

184

64

420

654

14
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Winter 2024 Point-in-Time Count MI-506 Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent
County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Race and Ethnicity Sheltered | Unsheltered

(atlt) Emergency Transitional
American Indian, Alaska Native,
. 7 1 1 9
or Indigenous
American Indian, Alaska Native,
or Indigenous & 5 0 1 6
Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Asian or Asian American 8 1 2 11
Asian or Asian American &
. . . 1 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Black, African American, or
. 423 90 48 561
African
Black, African American, or
. . . . 13 4 0 17
African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Hispanic/Latina/e/o 29 15 3 47
Middle Eastern or North African 0 0 0 0
Middle Eastern or North African
. . . 0 0 0 0
& Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Native Hawaiian or Pacific
0 0 0 0
Islander
Native Hawaiian or Pacific
. . . 3 0 0 3
Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o
White 215 70 51 336
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o 37 0 0 37
Multi-Racial &
. . . 5 0 0 5
Hispanic/Latina/e/o
Multi-Racial (not
. . . 44 2 4 50
Hispanic/Latina/e/0)
Sheltered Unsheltered Total
Chronically Homeless
(all) Emergency Transitional
Total number of persons 81 0 8 89
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