Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with at least one Adult and one Child

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional		
Total Number of Households	63	36	11	110
Total Number of Persons (Adults and Children)	249	123	31	403
Number of Children (Under Age 18)	166	84	17	267
Number of Young Adults (Age 18-24)	14	5	5	24
Number of Adults (Age 25- 34)	28	5	4	37
Number of Adults (Age 35- 44)	34	25	3	62
Number of Adults (Age 45- 54)	7	3	0	10
Number of Adults (Age 55- 64)	0	1	2	3
Number of Adults (Age 65 or older)	0	0	0	0

Condor	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
Gender (adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional		
Woman (Girl, if child)	142	75	19	236
Man (Boy, if child)	107	48	12	167
Culturally Specific Indentity	0	0	0	0
Transgender	0	0	0	0
Non-Binary	0	0	0	0
Questioning	0	0	0	0
Different Identity	0	0	0	0
More Than One Gender	0	0	0	0

	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
Race and Ethnicity	Emergency	Transitional		
(adults and children)	Emergency	Hansilional		
American Indian, Alaska Native,	0	0	0	0
or Indigenous	Ŭ	0		Ū
American Indian, Alaska Native,				
or Indigenous &	0	0	0	0
Hispanic/Latina/e/o				
Asian or Asian American	4	0	0	4
Asian or Asian American &	0	0	0	0
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	U
Black, African American, or	180	73	26	279
African	100	, 0		_//0
Black, African American, or	7	0	0	7
African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o				
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	15	14	0	29
Middle Eastern or North African	0	0	0	0
Middle Eastern or North African	0	0	0	0
& Hispanic/Latina/e/o	U	0		•
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific				
Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
White	10	35	4	49
vvinte	10		4	49
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	6	0	0	6
Multi-Racial &	-		-	
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	2	0	0	2
Multi-Racial (not	20	1	1	22
Hispanic/Latina/e/o)	20	1	I	22

	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
Chronically Homeless (adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional		
Total number of households	1	0	0	1
Total number of persons	2	0	0	2

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households without Children

	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional		
Total Number of Households	544	57	69	670
Total Number of Persons (Adults)	544	60	79	683
Number of Young Adults (Age 18-24)	53	13	11	77
Number of Adults (Age 25- 34)	80	6	14	100
Number of Adults (Age 35- 44)	93	14	17	124
Number of Adults (Age 45- 54)	110	6	19	135
Number of Adults (Age 55- 64)	149	16	16	181
Number of Adults (Age 65 or older)	58	5	1	64

	Shelt	Sheltered		Total
Gender (only adults)	Emergency	Transitional		
Woman (Girl, if child)	129	36	19	184
Man (Boy, if child)	404	20	60	484
Culturally Specific Indentity	0	0	0	0
Transgender	10	4	0	14
Non-Binary	1	0	0	1
Questioning	0	0	0	0
Different Identity	0	0	0	0
More Than One Gender	0	0	0	0

	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
Race and Ethnicity	Emergency	Transitional		
(only adults)				
American Indian, Alaska Native,	7	1	1	9
or Indigenous				
American Indian, Alaska Native,	F	0		
or Indigenous &	5	0	1	6
Hispanic/Latina/e/o				
Asian or Asian American	4	1	2	7
Asian or Asian American &	1	0	0	1
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	1	0	0	-
Black, African American, or	242	17	22	281
African	242	17	22	201
Black, African American, or	6	4	0	10
African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	Ū		-	
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	14	1	3	18
Middle Eastern or North African	0	0	0	0
Middle Eastern or North African				
& Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific	0	0	0	0
Islander	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific	3	0	0	3
Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	5	0	0	5
White	203	35	47	285
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	31	0	0	31
Multi-Racial &	-		-	
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	3	0	0	3
Multi-Racial (not	24	1	3	28
Hispanic/Latina/e/o)	24	1	3	28

	Shelt	tered	Unsheltered	Total
Chronically Homeless (only adults)	Emergency	Transitional		
Total number of persons	79	0	8	87

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Household with Only Children

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional		
Total Number of Households	3	0	0	3
Number of Children (Under Age 18)	3	0	0	3

	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
Gender (only children)	Emergency	Transitional		
Woman (Girl, if child)	0	0	0	0
Man (Boy, if child)	3	0	0	3
Culturally Specific Indentity	0	0	0	0
Transgender	0	0	0	0
Non-Binary	0	0	0	0
Questioning	0	0	0	0
Different Identity	0	0	0	0
More Than One Gender	0	0	0	0

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
Race and Ethnicity (only children)	Emergency	Transitional		
American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous	0	0	0	0
American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Asian or Asian American	0	0	0	0
Asian or Asian American & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Black, African American, or African	1	0	0	1
Black, African American, or African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0

	Sheltered I		Unsheltered	Total
Race and Ethnicity (only children, cont.)	Emergency	Transitional		
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Middle Eastern or North African	0	0	0	0
Middle Eastern or North African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
White	2	0	0	2
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Multi-Racial & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Multi-Racial (not Hispanic/Latina/e/o)	0	0	0	0

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
Chronically Homeless (only children)	Emergency	Transitional		
Total number of persons	0	0	0	0

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Total Households and Persons

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional		
Total Number of Households	610	93	80	783
Total Number of Persons (All)	793	183	110	1,089
Number of Children (Under Age 18)	166	84	17	267
Number of Young Adults (Age 18-24)	67	18	16	101
Number of Adults (Age 25- 34)	108	11	18	137
Number of Adults (Age 35- 44)	127	39	20	186
Number of Adults (Age 45- 54)	117	9	19	145
Number of Adults (Age 55- 64)	149	17	18	184
Number of Adults (Age 65 or older)	58	5	1	64

	Shelt	ered	Unsheltered	Total
Gender (all)	Emergency	Transitional		
Woman (Girl, if child)	271	111	38	420
Man (Boy, if child)	514	68	72	654
Culturally Specific Indentity	0	0	0	0
Transgender	10	4	0	14
Non-Binary	1	0	0	1
Questioning	0	0	0	0
Different Identity	0	0	0	0
More Than One Gender	0	0	0	0

Race and Ethnicity	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(all)	Emergency	Transitional		
American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous	7	1	1	9
American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	5	0	1	6
Asian or Asian American	8	1	2	11
Asian or Asian American & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	1	0	0	1
Black, African American, or African	423	90	48	561
Black, African American, or African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	13	4	0	17
Hispanic/Latina/e/o	29	15	3	47
Middle Eastern or North African	0	0	0	0
Middle Eastern or North African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	3	0	0	3
White	215	70	51	336
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	37	0	0	37
Multi-Racial & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	5	0	0	5
Multi-Racial (not Hispanic/Latina/e/o)	44	2	4	50

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
Chronically Homeless (all)	Emergency	Transitional		
Total number of persons	81	0	8	89